
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

:^i^y^^
October 28,2024 -^

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ^ ' " }i ^ ^
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ^ uov^nsnon^, „

'"''f ,' ''I'r.-,,.

^Kij

A. Name of Candidate: Brittany Hall

Address: 323 Florida St

. Lawrence 66044 r^^r- DouglasCity and Zip Code: •-^wicn^u oou^ _ County:

Office Sought: House of Representatives _ ^^ ^6

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod .......................................................................... _zoz0-'

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ _575.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... _3403.63

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... _3305.04

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... _vo"

6. In-KJnd Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _^

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/29/24 ^^%a^^a^
Date Signature ofCandfaate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/29/24

07/29/24

08/01/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Amy McCart
1604 Jefferson St
Kansas City, Missouri, 64108

Kansas Farm Bureau
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan, KS, 66502

Sarah Heasley
2610 Flagstick
Mattews, North Carolina, 28104

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

Loan E funds

Other

/

/

Subtotal This Page .. ,1 :/..:..;.:..^',.1^,'1-:1 •"•..

Amount

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$450.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brittany Hall
(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan Efunds

Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$450.00

$125.00

$575.00

Page of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

Date

7/29/24

7/28/24

7/29/24

7/26/24

7/30/24

8/9/24

8/9/24

8/19/24

Name and Address

Lawrence Times

Campaign Verify

Record Company

Great Plains Media

Lawrence World Journal

Foundation Blue

Meactowlark Advising

Wix

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Digital Advertising

Texting

Campaign literature

Radio Advertising

Digital Advertising

Digital Advertising

Campaign Advising

Website Hosting

ActBlue Fees

Bank fees

Amount

$45.00

$98.00

$1,192.42

$75.00

$350.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$25.44

$13.18

$6.00

$3,305.04

Page __ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Subtotal This Page:! •.-':'"" :'•.•':, ...^.',:-:1; .,• .•1-,^ • .';-.V.^.".

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD'(to'Une4 of Summary)^.—.: ,:-:... .' l..l-l.-.''^--:'::.-.1'::',:'-: -:..-::.'."'. ;:,••• ^ :\/::i:'-:'::ii'::

$3,305.04

$3,305.04

Page ____ of_


