OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE October 28, 2024 FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	RECEIVED OCT 29 2024 mental Ethics Comm
Name of Candidate: Brittany Hall	
Address: 323 Florida St	
	Douglas
	46
	· ·
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	3403.6
	2205.0
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	3305.04
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	3305.04
 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	3305.04
 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 	3305
 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 	3305.0
 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	3305.0 98.5 een examined by r that the intention
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

GEC Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

 	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Check Appropriate Box		DX	Amount
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	- A MICHAE
07/29/24	Amy McCart 1604 Jefferson St Kansas City, Missouri, 64108					\checkmark	\$100.00
07/29/24	Kansas Farm Bureau 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS, 66502	PAC		\checkmark			\$250.00
08/01/24	Sarah Heasley 2610 Flagstick Mattews, North Carolina, 28104					\checkmark	\$100.00
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							
	Subtotal This Page						\$450.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address I of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	Subtotal This Page				2 2 2002		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$450.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$125.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$575.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/29/24	Lawrence Times	Digital Advertising	\$45.00
7/28/24	Campaign Verify	Texting	\$98.00
7/29/24	Record Company	Campaign literature	\$1,192.42
7/26/24	Great Plains Media	Radio Advertising	\$75.00
7/30/24	Lawrence World Journal	Digital Advertising	\$350.00
8/9/24	Foundation Blue	Digital Advertising	\$1,000.00
8/9/24	Meadowlark Advising	Campaign Advising	\$500.00
8/19/24	Wix	Website Hosting	\$25.44
		ActBlue Fees	\$13.18
		Bank fees	\$6.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,305.04

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Brittany Hall

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
•			
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,305.04
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$3,305.04